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Event 1: JW15 NC - Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m  - Automatic Qualification into event 10 - Result

1. 95 Lily STRATFORD (Vikings CC (ACT)) 3:04.265

Event 2: JW15 Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m  - Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

1. 85 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra CC) 2:51.490
2. 82 Keira WILL (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:52.553 +1.06
3. 81 Tyler PUZICHA (Bathurst CC) 2:52.845 +1.35
4. 83 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC) 2:58.328 +6.83
5. 87 Zara FULLER (Dubbo CC) 2:58.347 +6.85
6. 84 Emily STRUMFIN (Illawarra CC) 2:58.711 +7.22
7. 88 Samantha BEATTY (Parramatta CC) 3:04.853 +13.36
8. 91 Halle MULLEY (Wagga Wagga CC) 3:06.043 +14.55
9. 90 Alani COCKSHUTT (Port Macquarie CC) 3:06.960 +15.47
10. 93 Georgia O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW) 3:15.091 +23.60
11. 92 Jaime O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW) 3:15.384 +23.89
12. 89 Rachael NICHOLLS (Parklife CC) 3:19.689 +28.19

Event 3: JM15 NC - Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m  - 1st to ride event 12, 2nd to ride event 10 - Result

1. 74 Oscar CHAMBERLAIN (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:35.644
2. 75 Cameron ROGERS (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:43.621 +7.97

Event 4: JM15 Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m  - Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

1. 51 Ryan BRITTEN (Illawarra CC) 2:37.941
2. 53 Deren PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:38.669 +0.72
3. 54 Benjamin ANDERSON (Orange CTC) 2:39.978 +2.03
4. 52 Tane MATHEWS O'BRIEN (Illawarra CC) 2:41.020 +3.07
5. 56 Luke TUCKWELL (Bathurst CC) 2:41.898 +3.95
6. 59 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC) 2:42.712 +4.77
7. 73 Andre DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:44.513 +6.57
8. 55 Max MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:46.623 +8.68
9. 70 Anton LUPINSKI (Coffs Harbour CC) 2:46.660 +8.71
10. 72 Ashley MARKOVSKI (St George CC) 2:46.998 +9.05
11. 65 Brayden BLOCH (Randwick Botany CC) 2:48.066 +10.12
12. 58 Asher FAWLE (Coffs Harbour CC) 2:48.626 +10.68
13. 60 Jonah HAMER (Port Macquarie CC) 2:50.867 +12.92
14. 61 Micah DIBBLE (Orange CTC) 2:51.507 +13.56
15. 57 Curtis TRKULJA (Illawarra CC) 2:52.429 +14.48
16. 66 Hugh HARVEY (Randwick Botany CC) 2:52.947 +15.00
17. 67 Thibaut PHILIPPE (Randwick Botany CC) 2:54.301 +16.36
18. 69 Brodie WHEELER (Dubbo CC) 2:59.333 +21.39
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Event 4: JM15 Ind Pursuit Qualifiers (continued)
8 Laps 2000m  - Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

19. 64 Kaide MORRISSEY (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 3:04.982 +27.04
20. 62 Jaydan STANTON-KEIR (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 3:07.563 +29.62
21. 68 Zac FULLER (Dubbo CC) 3:08.368 +30.42
22. 71 Trent HINES (Dubbo CC) 3:09.237 +31.29

Event 5: JW17 NC - Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m  - 1st to ride event 14, 2nd to ride event 12 - Result

1. 47 Claudia MARCKS (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:43.532
2. 48 Sarah PETTETT (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:50.309 +6.77

Event 6: JW17 Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m  - Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

1. 32 Tahlia DOLE (Illawarra CC) 2:36.765
2. 35 Olivia SAUNDERS (St George CC) 2:37.942 +1.17
3. 34 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC) 2:38.309 +1.54
4. 37 Tamika WALLACE (Goulburn CC) 2:40.945 +4.18
5. 31 Eliza BENNETT (Bathurst CC) 2:40.963 +4.19
6. 38 Georgia WILTSHIRE (Southern Cross CC) 2:41.272 +4.50
7. 33 Kalinda ROBINSON (Bathurst CC) 2:41.530 +4.76
8. 41 Emmy HOWE (St George CC) 2:43.482 +6.71
9. 42 Amelia TRKULJA (Illawarra CC) 2:44.599 +7.83
10. 36 Rebel BROOKER (Tolland CC) 2:50.833 +14.06
11. 44 Mia WALLACE (St George CC) 2:50.945 +14.18
12. 40 Jade PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:51.200 +14.43
13. 39 Elizabeth HUGGINS (Central Coast CC) 2:51.281 +14.51
14. 46 Sophie PAPPAS (ATTA NSW) 3:02.762 +25.99

Event 7: JM17 NC - Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m  - Top 2 to ride event 16, 3rd to event 14 - Result

1. 20 Devraj Singh GREWAL (Vikings CC (ACT)) 2:32.945
2. 22 Harry JONES (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:33.074 +0.12
3. 21 Joshua BATES (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:40.824 +7.87

Event 8: JM17 Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m  - Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - STANDINGS

1. 2 Alexander MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:21.776
2. 1 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC) 2:22.758 +0.98
3. 3 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC) 2:23.044 +1.26
4. 4 Joshua BRODIE (Parramatta CC) 2:23.308 +1.53
5. 5 Lincoln HEY (Central Coast CC) 2:24.405 +2.62
6. 6 Lawrence SANTOS (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:27.581 +5.80
7. 10 Maximilian CYRESZKO (St George CC) 2:28.135 +6.35
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Event 8: JM17 Ind Pursuit Qualifiers (continued)
8 Laps 2000m  - Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - STANDINGS

8. 19 Adrien TRICCAS (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:29.512 +7.73
9. 7 Mitchell HINES (Dubbo CC) 2:30.559 +8.78
10. 12 Jonathon OCH (St George CC) 2:36.208 +14.43
11. 13 Aiden SINCLAIR (Hunter District CC) 2:36.514 +14.73
12. 15 Lachlan CLARK (Dubbo CC) 2:40.108 +18.33
13. 16 Gian RIGOLI (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:43.158 +21.38
14. 14 Daniel SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC) 2:44.156 +22.38
15. 18 Thomas O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW) 2:53.560 +31.78

8 Louis STIBBARD (Hunter District CC)

Official Break

Event 10: NC Ind Pursuit Final 1
8 Laps 2000m - STANDINGS

1. 75 Cameron ROGERS (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:43.443
95 Lily STRATFORD (Vikings CC (ACT))

Event 11a: JW15 Ind Pursuit BRONZE Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 81 Tyler PUZICHA (Bathurst CC) 2:53.348
2. 83 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC) 2:57.673 +4.32

Event 11b: JW15 Ind Pursuit GOLD Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 85 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra CC) 2:51.057
2. 82 Keira WILL (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:51.663 +0.60

Event 12: NC Ind Pursuit Final 2
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 74 Oscar CHAMBERLAIN (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:35.004
2. 48 Sarah PETTETT (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:48.847 +13.84

Event 13a: JM15 Ind Pursuit BRONZE Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 52 Tane MATHEWS O'BRIEN (Illawarra CC) 2:40.436
2. 54 Benjamin ANDERSON (Orange CTC) 2:40.586 +0.15

Event 13b: JM15 Ind Pursuit GOLD Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 51 Ryan BRITTEN (Illawarra CC) 2:37.601
2. 53 Deren PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:38.683 +1.08
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Event 14: NC Ind Pursuit Final 3
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 21 Joshua BATES (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:39.659
2. 47 Claudia MARCKS (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:44.657 +4.99

Event 15a: JW17 Ind Pursuit BRONZE Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 34 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC) 2:39.474
2. 37 Tamika WALLACE (Goulburn CC) 2:45.030 +5.55

Event 15b: JW17 Ind Pursuit GOLD Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 32 Tahlia DOLE (Illawarra CC) 2:37.106
2. 35 Olivia SAUNDERS (St George CC) 2:39.274 +2.16

Event 16: NC Ind Pursuit Final 4
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 20 Devraj Singh GREWAL (Vikings CC (ACT)) 2:34.071
2. 22 Harry JONES (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:34.868 +0.79

Event 17a: JM17 Ind Pursuit BRONZE Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 4 Joshua BRODIE (Parramatta CC) 2:23.406
2. 3 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC) 2:23.896 +0.49

Event 17b: JM17 Ind Pursuit GOLD Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 2 Alexander MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:22.955
2. 1 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC) 2:23.038 +0.08

Presentations NSW Individual Pursuit Champions

Event 19a: JW15 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m  - Top 2 to qualify for Final - Result

1. 81 Tyler PUZICHA (Bathurst CC) 14.28
2. 87 Zara FULLER (Dubbo CC)
3. 93 Georgia O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW)
4. 84 Emily STRUMFIN (Illawarra CC)
5. 90 Alani COCKSHUTT (Port Macquarie CC)

Event 19b: JW15 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m  - Top 2 to qualify for Final - Result

1. 85 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra CC) 15.16
2. 82 Keira WILL (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
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Event 19b: JW15 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 2) (continued)
6 Laps 1500m  - Top 2 to qualify for Final - Result

3. 88 Samantha BEATTY (Parramatta CC)
4. 91 Halle MULLEY (Wagga Wagga CC)
5. 94 Alexandra PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)

Event 19c: JW15 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 3)
6 Laps 1500m  - Top 2 to qualify for Final - Result

1. 83 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC) 14.66
2. 86 Kalani MCCLENNON (Coffs Harbour CC)
3. 92 Jaime O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW)
4. 89 Rachael NICHOLLS (Parklife CC)

Event 20a: JM15 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final, next 3 to repechages, rest to JM15 NC Ride - Result

1. 51 Ryan BRITTEN (Illawarra CC) 12.92
2. 59 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC)
3. 73 Andre DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
4. 55 Max MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 68 Zac FULLER (Dubbo CC)

Event 20b: JM15 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final, next 3 to repechages, rest to JM15 NC Ride - Result

1. 52 Tane MATHEWS O'BRIEN (Illawarra CC) 13.19
2. 56 Luke TUCKWELL (Bathurst CC)
3. 60 Jonah HAMER (Port Macquarie CC)
4. 64 Kaide MORRISSEY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 20c: JM15 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 3)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final, next 3 to repechages, rest to JM15 NC Ride - Result

1. 53 Deren PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
2. 57 Curtis TRKULJA (Illawarra CC)
3. 71 Trent HINES (Dubbo CC)
4. 65 Brayden BLOCH (Randwick Botany CC)
5. 61 Micah DIBBLE (Orange CTC)

Event 20d: JM15 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 4)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final, next 3 to repechages, rest to JM15 NC Ride - Result

1. 54 Benjamin ANDERSON (Orange CTC) 13.27
2. 58 Asher FAWLE (Coffs Harbour CC)
3. 72 Ashley MARKOVSKI (St George CC)
4. 62 Jaydan STANTON-KEIR (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 66 Hugh HARVEY (Randwick Botany CC)
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Event 21a: JW17 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m  - Top 2 to qualify for Final, rest to JW17 NC Rides - Result

1. 31 Eliza BENNETT (Bathurst CC) 13.24
2. 34 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC)
3. 37 Tamika WALLACE (Goulburn CC)
4. 40 Jade PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 43 Miren DAVIES (Port Macquarie CC)
6. 46 Sophie PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)

Event 21b: JW17 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m  - Top 2 to qualify for Final, rest to JW17 NC Rides - Result

1. 35 Olivia SAUNDERS (St George CC) 13.31
2. 32 Tahlia DOLE (Illawarra CC)
3. 44 Mia WALLACE (St George CC)
4. 38 Georgia WILTSHIRE (Southern Cross CC)
5. 41 Emmy HOWE (St George CC)

Event 21c: JW17 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 3)
6 Laps 1500m  - Top 2 to qualify for Final, rest to JW17 NC Rides - Result

1. 33 Kalinda ROBINSON (Bathurst CC) 13.12
2. 36 Rebel BROOKER (Tolland CC)
3. 42 Amelia TRKULJA (Illawarra CC)
4. 39 Elizabeth HUGGINS (Central Coast CC)
5. 45 Zoe MCDONALD (Coffs Harbour CC)

Event 22a: JM17 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final, next 3 to repechages, rest to JM17 NC Ride - Result

1. 1 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC) 12.14
2. 5 Lincoln HEY (Central Coast CC)
3. 17 Josef MILAN (Hunter District CC)
4. 9 Taylor FORREST (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 13 Aiden SINCLAIR (Hunter District CC)

Event 22b: JM17 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final, next 3 to repechages, rest to JM17 NC Ride - Result

1. 2 Alexander MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 12.06
2. 10 Maximilian CYRESZKO (St George CC)
3. 6 Lawrence SANTOS (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
4. 14 Daniel SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC)
5. 18 Thomas O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW)
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Event 22c: JM17 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 3)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final, next 3 to repechages, rest to JM17 NC Ride - Result

1. 3 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC) 11.84
2. 7 Mitchell HINES (Dubbo CC)
3. 15 Lachlan CLARK (Dubbo CC)
4. 11 Fletcher PARTLIN (Tamworth CC)
5. 19 Adrien TRICCAS (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 22d: JM17 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 4)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final, next 3 to repechages, rest to JM17 NC Ride - Result

1. 4 Joshua BRODIE (Parramatta CC) 12.16
2. 8 Louis STIBBARD (Hunter District CC)
3. 12 Jonathon OCH (St George CC)
4. 16 Gian RIGOLI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 23: JW15 NC Motorpace
6 Laps 1500m - Result

1. 92 Jaime O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW)
2. 93 Georgia O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW)
3. 90 Alani COCKSHUTT (Port Macquarie CC)
4. 94 Alexandra PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)

Event 24: JM15 NC Motorpace
6 Laps 1500m  - (Interstate Non-Championship) - Result

1. 74 Oscar CHAMBERLAIN (Canberra CC (ACT)) 13.42
2. 75 Cameron ROGERS (Canberra CC (ACT))
3. 66 Hugh HARVEY (Randwick Botany CC)
4. 68 Zac FULLER (Dubbo CC)

Event 25a: JM15 Keirin Repechage (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final - Result

1. 58 Asher FAWLE (Coffs Harbour CC) 13.68
2. 73 Andre DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
3. 56 Luke TUCKWELL (Bathurst CC)
4. 62 Jaydan STANTON-KEIR (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 71 Trent HINES (Dubbo CC)
6. 64 Kaide MORRISSEY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 25b: JM15 Keirin Repechage (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final - Result

1. 59 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC) 14.03
2. 72 Ashley MARKOVSKI (St George CC)
3. 55 Max MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
4. 60 Jonah HAMER (Port Macquarie CC)
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Event 25b: JM15 Keirin Repechage (Heat 2) (continued)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify for Final - Result

5. 57 Curtis TRKULJA (Illawarra CC)
6. 65 Brayden BLOCH (Randwick Botany CC)

Event 26a: JW17 NC Keirin (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m - (Interstate Non-Championship) - Result

1. 38 Georgia WILTSHIRE (Southern Cross CC) 14.16
2. 40 Jade PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
3. 47 Claudia MARCKS (Canberra CC (ACT))
4. 43 Miren DAVIES (Port Macquarie CC)
5. 46 Sophie PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)

Event 26b: JW17 NC Keirin (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m - (Interstate Non-Championship) - Result

1. 41 Emmy HOWE (St George CC) 13.85
2. 44 Mia WALLACE (St George CC)

Event 27: JM17 NC Keirin
6 Laps 1500m - (Interstate Non-Championship) - Result

1. 20 Devraj Singh GREWAL (Vikings CC (ACT)) 12.73
2. 22 Harry JONES (Canberra CC (ACT))
3. 23 Jarrah ANDERSON (Vikings CC (ACT))
4. 21 Joshua BATES (Canberra CC (ACT))
5. 13 Aiden SINCLAIR (Hunter District CC)
6. 18 Thomas O'CALLAGHAN (ATTA NSW)

Event 28a: JM17 Keirin Repechage (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify - Result

1. 10 Maximilian CYRESZKO (St George CC) 12.52
2. 17 Josef MILAN (Hunter District CC)
3. 15 Lachlan CLARK (Dubbo CC)
4. 14 Daniel SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC)
5. 8 Louis STIBBARD (Hunter District CC)
6. 16 Gian RIGOLI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 28b: JM17 Keirin Repechage (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m  - 1st to qualify - Result

1. 6 Lawrence SANTOS (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 12.04
2. 7 Mitchell HINES (Dubbo CC)
3. 9 Taylor FORREST (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
4. 11 Fletcher PARTLIN (Tamworth CC)
5. 12 Jonathon OCH (St George CC)
6. 5 Lincoln HEY (Central Coast CC)
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Decisions of the commisaires panel
• 5 Lincoln HEY relegated to 6th (irregular riding)

Official Break

Event 30 : JW15 Keirin Final - Start List
6 Laps 1500m

81 Tyler PUZICHA (Bathurst CC)
82 Keira WILL (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
83 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC)

85 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra CC)
86 Kalani MCCLENNON (Coffs Harbour CC)
87 Zara FULLER (Dubbo CC)

• Total Riders: 6

Event 31 : JM15 Keirin Final - Start List
6 Laps 1500m

51 Ryan BRITTEN (Illawarra CC)
52 Tane MATHEWS O'BRIEN (Illawarra CC)
53 Deren PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

54 Benjamin ANDERSON (Orange CTC)
58 Asher FAWLE (Coffs Harbour CC)
59 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC)

• Total Riders: 6

Event 32 : JW17 Keirin Final - Start List
6 Laps 1500m

31 Eliza BENNETT (Bathurst CC)
32 Tahlia DOLE (Illawarra CC)
33 Kalinda ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)

34 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC)
35 Olivia SAUNDERS (St George CC)
36 Rebel BROOKER (Tolland CC)

• Total Riders: 6

Event 33 : JM17 Keirin Final - Start List
6 Laps 1500m

1 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC)
2 Alexander MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
3 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC)

4 Joshua BRODIE (Parramatta CC)
6 Lawrence SANTOS (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

10 Maximilian CYRESZKO (St George CC)

• Total Riders: 6

Presentations


